Resolution 95-2 RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION AND COMMENDATION TO JOSEPH A. CAVANAUGH FOR DEDICATION AND OUTSTANDING SERVICE

IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED by the Members of the Fort Ord Reuse Authority that,

WHEREAS, Joseph A. Cavanaugh, has served the Fort Ord Reuse Authority with exceptional merit since its creation; and

WHEREAS, Joseph A. Cavanaugh, has served the Fort Ord Reuse Group with effective action and dedication since 1992; and

WHEREAS, during his time working with the Fort Ord Reuse Authority and the Fort Ord Reuse Group, Joseph A. Cavanaugh dedicated his time and efforts to ensuring the success and completion of the Fort Ord Reuse Plan; and

WHEREAS, Joseph A. Cavanaugh expertise in government funding and planning processes was instrumental in the securing of the first federal grants received by the Fort Ord Reuse Authority; and

WHEREAS, Joseph A. Cavanaugh has exceeded all expectations in helping the Cities and County of the Monterey Bay area; and

WHEREAS, in conjunction with the above statements, Joseph A. Cavanaugh has established excellent working relations and friendships with the members of the Fort Ord Reuse Authority Board, Staff; Community, and Governmental Agencies; and

WHEREAS, the Fort Ord Reuse Authority Board desires to publicly recognize and commend Joseph A. Cavanaugh for his service to the Authority and the People of Monterey County;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED for all the reasons enumerated above, but not limited thereto, the Fort Ord Resue Authority Board hereby expresses its sincere appreciation and commendation to JOSEPH A. CAVANAUGH for his service to FORA;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Fort Ord Reuse Authority extends its thanks and best wishes to JOSEPH A. CAVANAUGH for continued success in all his endeavors.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Directors of the Fort Ord Reuse Authority this 10th day of February, 1995.

3. Ch

Jack D. Barlich, Chair

Date 2/10/95